
RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - !3 

payroll 
No 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT ~/~THORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 5DR 15MPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYABCGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Departn~nt: 

40-384 
40-387 
40-385 

John DeMarco 
Damon Wright 
Cuthbert Johnson, Jr. 

Legal Intern 117 
Legal Intern 117 
Legal Intern 117 

PERMANENT APPO INT~[ENTS 

5.50 Hr. 
5.00 Hr. 
5.0O Hr. 

01-13-85 
01-13-85 
01-13-85 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

50-042 
50-054 
50-056 
50-057 
50-058 
50-059 
54-072 
54-074 
57-067 
57-068 
57-069 
57-070 
57-071 

Reginald Boone 
Judy Baker 
Diane Ransom 
Raymond Lemon 
Cynthia Sims 
Sharon McAbrew 
Simeon Butler 
Wil~redo Matos 
R~nda Mcsley 
Patsy Arnold 
Melrose shanks 
Willie McCurry 
Doris Stedmire 

part-time 
Operator 438 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

09-14-84 
12-29-84 
12-22-84 
12-22-84 
12-29-84 
12-29-84 
12-13-84 
12-13-84 
11-17-84 
11-17-84 
11-17-84 
11-17-84 
11-17-84 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Procurement Department: 

17-825 John Prevo TO: Material 
Handler/Count 
Clerk 485 

11.495 Hr. 01-27-85 

FROM: Stock Clerk/ 11.095 Hr. 



RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 13 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
( The following employees ) : TO: Operator 437 8.225/i~.75 H~. 

4-329 Debra Aikens 
4-375 Felix Haney 

F~OM: CRT Operator 
137 

9.99 Hr. 

12-02-84 
12-18-84 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): TO: Operator 437 8.225/11.75 Hr. 

10-229 
10-231 
10-233 
10-234 
10-236 

Larry Davis 
Geraldine Hicks 
Horace Murph 
Susan Fair 
Edmond Robinson 

F~3M: Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.225/11.75 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OOMMUNICATIONS DIVISION 
Public Relations Department: 

40-299 Renee Jones TO: Public Rel. 
Clerk 363 

839.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Service 
Inspector 339 

10.505 Hr. 

12-09-84 
12-09-84 
12-30-84 
12-30-84 
12-30-84 

01-27-85 

Number of 
Positions 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Power Department: 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Classification 

Administrative 
Assistant 404 

Grade 

4 

Effective 
Date 

01-15-85 

Adopted: January, 15~ 1985 

Attest: 


